

MINUTES

LAURENS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION February 20, 2024

5:30 pm

LAURENS COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING CONFERENCE ROOM

Bobby Smith, Chairman, Tom Robertson, Vice-Chairman Commission Members: Sylvester Grant, Casey Robinson, Ed Burns, Abney Smith, and Michael Floyd

February 20, 2024

Commissioners Present: Bobby Smith, Tom Robertson, Michael Floyd, and Ed Burns

Commissioners Absent: Abney Smith, Sylvester Grant, and Casey Robinson

<u>Call to Order</u> – Chairman Bobby Smith called the meeting to order at 5:30 PM.

Invocation- Commissioner Michael Floyd

<u>Pledge of Allegiance-</u> Chairman Bobby Smith led the Pledge of Allegiance.

<u>Approval of Agenda</u> – February 20, 2024 - The approval of the agenda for February 20, 2024, was first motioned by Commissioner Ed Burns, with a second motion by Commissioner Tom Robertson.

Approved 4-0

<u>Approval of Minutes</u> – January 16, 2024 - The approval of minutes from January 16, 2024, was motioned to approve by Commissioner Tom Robertson and seconded by Commissioner Michael Floyd.

Approved 4-0

Old Business-

- a. Discussion Item- The Comprehensive Plan Status Chairman Bobby Smith started to discuss the Comprehensive Plan with the Commissioners. It was mentioned that he would like all of the utilities, school districts, police, fire, EMS, and dispatch to have an open discussion about what they would like to see in the Comprehensive Plan. Chairman Smith decided to hold a meeting with these departments and entities on March 12, 2024, at 6:00 PM with Mr. Blake Sanders to go over any questions or concerns each party had with the Comprehensive Plan.
 - b. Public Commenting- No Comment

New Business-

a. <u>Discussion Item-</u> Training for Commissioners
The type of training and the number of hours per year for each commissioner were discussed.

<u>Adjournment</u>- Chairman Bobby Smith adjourned the meeting at 6:45 p.m. with a motion from Commissioner Tom Robertson and a second by Commissioner Michael Floyd.

Approved 4-0

Respectfully Submitted,

Cortni Motes, Clerk 3

Laurens County Public Works